## STATE OF OREGON

## WORKERS' COMPENSATION DEPARTMENT

## GROUP SELF-INSURANCE RESOLUTION

This Resolution must be passed by each City/County governing body as a prerequisite to becoming a member of the City/County - CIS Workers' Compensation Self-Insured Group. CITY OF SHERWOOD Resolution No. 86-348

The City of Sherwood agrees to be liable for the payment of any compensation due subject workers of the City of Sherwood or other amounts due to the Oregon Workers' Compensation Department under ORS.656 incurred by the City of Sherwood . Further, understands and the City of Sherwood agrees that should the City of Sherwood terminate from the group that the City of Sherwood will continue to be liable for the payment of any compensation due its' subject workers and other amounts due the Workers' Compensation Department when such compensation and other amounts arise out of a period when the City of Sherwood was a member of the group.

City L. Idia

County

County Judge/Board Chairman

-3-